

Contact: Julia Carney

Marketing Development Coordinator

Cal Poly Pomona Foundation, Inc.

<u>icarney@cpp.edu</u> 909-869-2912 February 4, 2022 For Immediate Release

<u>Appointment Of Toby Bushee as General Manager of Kellogg West Conference</u> <u>Center and Hotel</u>

The Kellogg West Conference Center and Hotel is pleased to announce that after an intensive search, Mr. Toby Bushee has been appointed General Manager, with an anticipated start date of February 14, 2022.

Mr. Bushee joins Kellogg West with over 25 years of experience in the event and hospitality industries. Throughout his impressive career, he has been employed at several college campuses in Southern California including CSU Dominguez Hills, CSU Stanislaus, University of Redlands and Scripps College.

In his past roles, Toby has significantly increased revenues, served in many leadership positions, and has developed, coordinated and implemented numerous programs and events.

A Southern California native, Toby currently resides in Moreno Valley with his wife and three children and serves as the President of the Moreno Valley Education Foundation.

"We are fortunate to have found a unique candidate with a deep foundation of hospitality experience in higher education. Toby brings a proven track record and breadth of experience in growing conference and event business on campuses throughout Southern California, both within the CSU family as well as various private institutions" explained Aaron Neilson, Hospitality Director for Cal Poly Pomona Foundation.

As one of the most respected Conference Centers in Southern California, Kellogg West has maintained a reputation for over 40 years as a leader in this highly specialized area of the hospitality industry. We are committed to not only remaining competitive, but in striving to continually upgrade our level of excellence. Learn more about Kellogg West: https://www.kelloggwest.com/

Kellogg West Conference Center & Hotel @ Cal Poly Pomona and is operated as part of the <u>Cal Poly Pomona Foundation</u>. Serving <u>Cal Poly Pomona</u> for over 40 years, The Cal Poly Pomona Foundation, Inc. is a non-profit organization which perpetually invests in areas that advance Cal Poly Pomona. All revenues in excess of operating expenses are returned to the university to help pay for scholarships, campus and student programs and services.